-	
-	8 1841 9 1 777 1411 6 1 18114 181 4 181 4
	8 18978 Bill BRID 1878 Bill (884

Docket	No	CAR001	C
DOCKCE	110.	CAICOL	,

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Taring State (444)	
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 16	AUCIIIII AND	
Please record the attached original document(s) or co		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Timothy A. MURPHY November 13, 200 Brent A. AUFDEMBRINK January 3, 2008	Cargill, Incorporated 15407 McGinty Road West Wayzata, Minnesota 55391	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number or patent number: This document is being filed with a new patent application.	cation on:	
 ☐ This document is to be recorded against the followin and International Application No. PCT/US2007/0058 ☐ Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application 	868, filed March 7, 2007.	
Additional Numbers Atta	ached? Tyes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ation Number has not been assigned: ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Scott R. Pribnow, #43,869 Customer Number 33072	0	
Phone: (651) 275-9835 Facsimile: (651) 351-2954	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80 Enclosed Please charge additional fees or credit overpayments to Kagan Binder deposit account	
	3. Deposit Account Number: 50-1775	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Charges to depasit a		
Scott R. Pribnow Printed Name of Attorney/Agent Signature	<u>4-7-08</u> Date	
Registration No. 43,869 Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHE	GET, attachments and documents: 5	
	o required cover sheet information to:	

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or by facsimile to (703) 306-5995

04/10/2008 DBYRNE

00000104 60780127

01 FC:8021

80.00 Op

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Timothy A. MURPHY, of 219 East Rosewood Lane, Derby, Kansas 67037; and Brent A. AUFDEMBRINK, of 16700 24th Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in COLORANT COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING METATHESIZED UNSATURATED POLYOL ESTERS, identified in the United States Patent Office by

U.S. Serial No. 60/780,127, filed March 7, 2006; and, International Application No. PCT/US2007/005868, filed March 7, 2007.

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cargill, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereun written below.	to set our hands and affixed our seals o	on the date(s)
	Timothy K. MURPHY	11-/3-07 Date
STATE OF Kans as) SS. COUNTY OF Sedguish) SS. On this 12th day of Novemb. A. Murphy, to me known to be the person de	2/2, 2007, before me personally appe	eared Timothy
instrument and acknowledged that she execu	uted the same as her free act and deed.	omg
Victoria M. Van Sickle Notary Public		IBLIC INSAS
	Brent A. AUFDEMBRINK	Date
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)		
On this day of Aufdembrink, to me known to be the persor instrument and acknowledged that he execu	, 2007, before me personally app n described in and who executed the fo tted the same as his free act and deed.	eared Brent A. regoing
Notary Public		
#39976		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Timothy A. MURPHY, of 219 East Rosewood Lane, Derby, Kansas 67037; and Brent A. AUFDEMBRINK, of 16700 24th Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in COLORANT COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING METATHESIZED UNSATURATED POLYOL ESTERS, identified in the United States Patent Office by

U.S. Serial No. 60/780,127, filed March 7, 2006; and, International Application No. PCT/US2007/005868, filed March 7, 2007.

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cargill, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

written below.		
	Timothy A. MURPHY	Date
STATE OF)) SS.		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of A. Murphy, to me known to be the person of instrument and acknowledged that she executed that she executed the she instrument and acknowledged that she executed that she executed the she is a shear of the shear o	, 2007, before me personally appeared described in and who executed the foregoing cuted the same as her free act and deed.	Fimothy
Notary Bublic		
	Henry J. May D. Brent A. AUFDEMBRINK	Date 1/3/08
STATE OF Minnesota) SS. COUNTY OF He meper)		
On this 3 day of Aufdembrink, to me known to be the perso instrument and acknowledged that he execution	on described in and who executed the foregoing uted the same as his free act and deed.	Brent A. g
Motary Public	JENNIFER LAINE MUSEL Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 20	

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s)

#39976

RECORDED: 04/10/2008